BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	R08-19
NITROGEN OXIDES EMISSIONS FROM)	(Rulemaking - Air)
VARIOUS SOURCE CATEGORIES:)	
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM. CODE)	
PARTS 211 and 217)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Mr. John T. Therriault

Assistant Clerk of the Board
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 W. Randolph Street
Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL)

Timothy Fox, Esq.
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 W. Randolph Street
Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(VIA U.S. MAIL)

(SEE PERSONS ON ATTACHED SERVICE LIST)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board an ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF KATHERINE D. HODGE, ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF MONICA T. RIOS, and ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF ALEC M. DAVIS, on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Regulatory Group, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Katherine D. Hodge

Katherine D. Hodge

Dated: August 22, 2008

Katherine D. Hodge Monica T. Rios HODGE DWYER ZEMAN 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 (217) 523-4900 Alec M. Davis General Counsel Illinois Environmental Regulatory Group 215 East Adams Street Springfield, Illinois 62701 (217) 522-5512

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Katherine D. Hodge, the undersigned, hereby certify that I have served the attached ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF KATHERINE D. HODGE, ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF MONICA T. RIOS and ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF ALEC M. DAVIS upon:

Mr. John T. Therriault Assistant Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

via electronic mail on August 22, 2008; and upon:

Timothy Fox, Esq.
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Gina Roccaforte, Esq.
Ms. Dana Vetterhoffer
Division of Legal Counsel
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
Post Office Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

Virginia Yang, Esq.
Deputy Legal Counsel
Illinois Department of Natural Resources
One Natural Resources Way
Springfield, Illinois 62701-1271

Matthew J. Dunn, Esq. Chief, Environmental Bureau North Office of the Attorney General 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602

Sheldon A. Zabel, Esq. Kathleen C. Bassi, Esq. Stephen J. Bonebrake, Esq. Schiff Hardin, LLP 6600 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606-6473

by depositing said documents in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, in

Springfield, Illinois on August 22, 2008.

/s/ Katherine D. Hodge
Katherine D. Hodge

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	R08-19
NITROGEN OXIDES EMISSIONS FROM)	(Rulemaking - Air)
VARIOUS SOURCE CATEGORIES:)	
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM. CODE)	
PARTS 211 and 217		

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF KATHERINE D. HODGE

NOW COMES Katherine D. Hodge, of the law firm HODGE DWYER ZEMAN, and hereby enters her appearance in this matter on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Regulatory Group.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Katherine D. Hodge
Katherine D. Hodge

Dated: August 22, 2008

Katherine D. Hodge HODGE DWYER ZEMAN 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 (217) 523-4900

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	R08-19
NITROGEN OXIDES EMISSIONS FROM)	(Rulemaking - Air)
VARIOUS SOURCE CATEGORIES:)	
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM. CODE)	
PARTS 211 and 217	•	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF MONICA T. RIOS

NOW COMES Monica T. Rios, of the law firm HODGE DWYER ZEMAN, and hereby enters her appearance in this matter on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Regulatory Group.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Monica T. Rios
Monica T. Rios

Dated: August 22, 2008

Monica T. Rios HODGE DWYER ZEMAN 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 (217) 523-4900

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	R08-19
NITROGEN OXIDES EMISSIONS FROM)	(Rulemaking - Air)
VARIOUS SOURCE CATEGORIES:)	
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM. CODE)	
PARTS 211 and 217		

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF ALEC M. DAVIS

NOW COMES Alec M. Davis, of the ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL

REGULATORY GROUP, and hereby enters his appearance in this matter on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Regulatory Group.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Alec M. Davis
Alec M. Davis

Dated: August 22, 2008

Alec M. Davis General Counsel Illinois Environmental Regulatory Group 215 East Adams Street Springfield, Illinois 62701 (217) 522-5512

IERG:001/R Dockets/Fil/R08-19-EOA - AMD